



XXI International Banking Forum

General Participation Terms

25-28 September 2024

Pullman Sochi Centre 5*

11A Ordzhonikidze Street, Sochi, 354000 Russian Federation Pullman Sochi Centre 5*

Pullman Sochi Centre 5*

Forum fees

Discounts for the Association of Banks of Russia members apply only to participants who have fully paid their membership fees for the preceding years:

- 394,700 rubles per delegate, including accommodation in a single Superior Double room at **Pullman Sochi Centre 5*** from the evening of 25 September until the morning of 28 September (3 nights), coffee breaks, 3 breakfasts, 2 lunches, welcome cocktail, banquet, evening reception, participation in sessions and round tables, and a participant package;
- 287,000 rubles per delegate without hotel accommodation;
- 80,000 rubles for the delegate's accompanying person (without participation in the Forum's business program or merch) under the condition of accommodation in the same room with the delegate.

For non-members of the Association of Banks of Russia:

- 437,700 rubles per delegate, including accommodation in a single Superior Double room at **Pullman Sochi Centre 5*** from the evening of 25 September until the morning of 28 September (3 nights), coffee breaks, 3 breakfasts, 2 lunches, welcome cocktail, banquet, evening reception, participation in sessions and round tables, and a participant package;
- 330,000 rubles per delegate without hotel accommodation;
- 90,000 rubles for the delegate's accompanying person (without participation in the Forum's business program or merch) under the condition of accommodation in the same room with the delegate.

Mercure Sochi Center 4*

Forum fees

Discounts for the Association of Banks of Russia members apply only to participants who have fully paid their membership fees for the preceding years:

- 355,700 rubles per delegate, including accommodation in a single Standard Room with a double bed and city view at Mercure Sochi Center 4* from the evening of 25 September until the morning of 28 September (3 nights), coffee breaks, 3 breakfasts, 2 lunches, welcome cocktail, banquet, evening reception, participation in sessions and round tables, and a participant package;
- 287,000 rubles per delegate without hotel accommodation;
- 80,000 rubles for the delegate's accompanying person (without participation in the Forum's business program or merch) under the condition of accommodation in the same room with the delegate.

For non-members of the Association of Banks of Russia

• 398,700 rubles per delegate, including accommodation in a single Standard Room with a double bed and city view at **Mercure Sochi Center 4*** from the evening of 25 September until the morning of 28 September (3 nights), coffee breaks, 3 breakfasts, 2 lunches, welcome cocktail, banquet, evening reception, participation in sessions and round tables, and a

participant package;

- 330,000 rubles per delegate without hotel accommodation;
- 90,000 rubles for the delegate's accompanying person (without participation in the Forum's business program or merch) under the condition of accommodation on the same room with the delegate.

The participation fee does not include travel costs to Sochi and back.

Banks with a basic license are eligible for an additional discount of 7,000 rubles.

Procedures of registration, payment, cancellation, and replacement:

- forum registration is open until 20 September 2024;
- participants should register at https://asros.ru/events/forum-2024/en/
- after registering, participants pay the invoice sent by the Organizing Committee;
- upon payment, the Organizing Committee confirms a participant's registration by email;
- participant replacements will be accepted at any time if requested via a written notice
- when cancelling registration until **23 August 2024**, the participation fee may be partially refunded barring the actual incurred costs pertaining to preparing and organizing the event;
- when cancelling registration later than **23 August 2024**, the participation fee will not be refunded and will be treated in full as payment for the incurred costs pertaining to organizing the participation in the event.

Disclaimer:

The Organizing Committee is not liable for injuries, as well as loss of or damage to the personal belongings of delegates and/or their accompanying persons.

Organizing Committee: +7 (495) 785-29-93, 785-29-88, 785-29-90 event@asros.ru